

S.C.S. No. 20/2026
Mahaveer Dhoka v/s Dy. Engineer and others

Order Below Exhibits 26

Authority letter of appearance on behalf of
plaintiff - seen and filed.

Order Below Exhibits 27

V.P. of Adv. S. H. Ajgar for defendant Nos. 1
and 2 - seen and filed.

Order Below Exhibits 28

Memo of defendant Nos. 1 and 2 - seen and filed.

Order Below Exhibits 29

V.P. of Adv. S. H. Ajgar for defendant No. 5 -
seen and filed.

Order Below Exhibits 30

Memo of defendant No. 5 - seen and filed.

Order Below Exhibits 31

Written statement with affidavit cum say to
Exhibit 5 of defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 5 - filed.

Date - 30/04/2026

(R. M. Karade)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Madha.

Order Below Exhibits 32

V.P. of Adv. S. H. Ajgar for defendant No. 3 –
seen and filed.

Order Below Exhibits 33

Memo of defendant No. 3 – seen and filed.

Order Below Exhibits 34

Written statement adoption pursis of defendant
No. 3 – seen and filed.

Order Below Exhibits 25

**Application of plaintiff to extend
the interim order**

Heard plaintiff's authorized advocate.
Further, heard argument of ld. advocate for
defendant Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 on main temporary
injunction application Exhibit 5 of the plaintiff.
Considered the stage and order passed in the
matter. To avoid the further complications, order
of injunction extended till 04/05/2026. Plaintiff to
argue on Exhibit 5 on the fixed date positively.

Date – 30/04/2026

(R. M. Karade)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Madha.