

**S.C.S. No. 20/2026**  
**Mahaveer Dilipchand v/s Dy. Enginner, MSEDCL**  
**and others**

**Order Below Exhibit 05**

Considered the stage of the matter. Court is busy in other matters. Hence, the matter is adjourned till next date and order passed below Exhibit 05 dated 17/03/2026 is extended till next date i.e. 10/06/2026.

Date - 08/05/2026

**(R. M. Karade)**  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Madha.